FILEE DATE: 122812018 .20 AM 20481011219

i From: Mike Young <esgmichaelyoung@yahoo.com>

i Sent: Thursday, December 6, 2018 5:27 PM
'Yo! Charles L. Philbrick <CPhilbrick@rathjewoodward.com>
. Ce: mike@winwithyaung.com: tscherschel@salawus.com; Mark Horwiteh

- «MHorwitch@TDRLAWFIRM, com >

; Subject: Re: Harvest Bible Chapel et al. v. Maloney, et al.

J Attorney Philbrick and other recipients of this e-mail.

[ had a very brief look at the responses and will review them more in-depth in the coming
- days. '

However, what | am able to tefl in the short time that | did review them is that they contain
| some very canfidential information, including but not limited to, telephone numbers,

’ addresses, and other matarial,

Further, the tendered documents also contain information that is protected by attorney-client
. privilege.

| Without having the opportunity to review them in full today, | will be claiming that the entire
| response is subject to attorney-client privitege untit such time 1 am able to fully review the

| rEsponse.
i

f | am formally requesting that these responses are not provided to any other entity other than
' the aftorneys that have their appearance on file. 1 will review these responses and will more

narrowly tailor what | am claiming is privilege.
; This request is also intended to protect individuals that are victims in this matter.
R Please confirm that you will honor this request.

Sincerely,

c Michael J. Young




FILED DATE: 12282018 3:20 AN 2FIBL0412H1G

From: Wichae! Young mike®winwilhyouig aom
Bublect; RE: Harvest Bible Chapel et al. v. Matonay, of al
Date: Decambmr 8, 2018 at 1.07 PM
To: Charles L. Philbrick GPhilbrlck @ rathjewoodward.com
Ce: Mike Young esgmichaalyeung @yahoo tom, tscherschel@salawus.com, Mark Horwitoh MHerwitch@® TORLAWFIRM,.com

Daar Attorney Philbrick:

The documents that were tendered pursuant to the subpoenas was volumous (over 180 pages)
and contained privileged communications as well as confidential information. Additionally,
there is information that falls under the attorney-client privilege and contains the names, dates
of birth, addresses and telephone numbers of individuals that have been identified as being
harmed. My request that the documents tendered be shared with only counsels on this matter
until T have had a chance to full review the material is more than reasonable.

Initialty I did not believe a Protective Order was necessary nor desired because Discovery was
not opened by the Court and the defendants' have all filed motions to dismiss, alleging that the
entire case should be dismissed. However, because the Elephant's Debt website continues to
publish information of the court proceedings {that is not compiete nor accurate) and
documents, T am concerned that the confidential and privileged communicatian will be
published by the defendants. The defendants' litigation strategy is that of trying the case in
the court of public opinion rather than in the actual venue.

Therefore, I will be filing a Emergency Motion for & Protective Order. This motion will be filed
Monday, December 10, 2018 and will be naticed for December 12, 2018, Based upon your own
acknowledgament that the material contains both confildential and privilege communications
and this notice of our intention to file for a Pratective Order, I am requesting that the
docurments remain only with the attorneys of record and not published to the ED website or
otherwise untll Judge Larsen has the opportunity to hear the matter. Finally, the defendants
are not prejudiced by waiting a few days for Judge Larsen's ruling.

Sincarely,

Michael Young
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From: Mike Young =gsamichaslyoung®@yvahoo.con-

Sent: Wednesday, Decermner 12, 2018 10:50 AM

Ta: Charles L. Philorick <CPhitbrick @rathjewoodward.coin

Ce: Mark Horwiteh <MHorwitch @ TDREAWFIRM.com=; Scherschel, Thomas
<T&charschel@salawus.coms=; kweiler@salawus.com; mike@winwithyoung.com;
Cockream, Melissa <MCockream@ salawus.com=

Subject: Re: Harves! Bible Chapet et al. v. Maloney, &t al.

Counaeals:

Based upon the issues that have been raised of notice of my motion, twilt NOT be
presenting my motion tornerrow, December 13, 2018, | will re-file the motion and notice
and twill et the matter on the cowrt's regulay mation call.

Moreovet, please consider this formal potice puisuant to ltincis Supréeme Court Hule
201(p) of the Plaintifs claim that the documents tendered so far by third-pariies are
pratecied because they are privilege, work product and or confidential.  Unttl iy motion
which deals directly with this issue is betare the Gourt, | would direct all counsels to iiinois
Suprame Court Rute 201 (p), which specifically stales:

(p} Asserting Privilege or Work Product Following Discovery Disclosure. T irformation

inadvertently produced in discovery is subject 1o a claim of privilege 0r of work-product

protection, the parly making the claim may notify any party that received the information of
the claim and the basis for it. Alter being notified, each receiving party must prompdly
return, sequestar, or destroy the specified information and any copies; must not use or
disclose the information until the claim is resolved; must take reasonable steps to relrigve

the information If the receiving party disclosed the information to third parties betore baing

notified; and may promptly present the inlormation to the court under seal for a
determination of the claim. The producing party must aiso preserve the intormation until
tha claim is resotved.

- Theretore, please treat the documents that have been tendered (including text messages)

under the established provisions of . Sup. Ct. Rule 201(F).

EXHIBIT

Sincearely, 3

- Michasl J. Young




FILED BATE: 12/2842018 9220 AM 2318011219

From: Mike Yeung esgmichashyoung@yahoo.com
Subject: Ra: Harvast Blble Chapat el ab. v. Maloney, et al.
Date: December 13, 2016 at .20 AM
To: Mark Horwiteh MHarwiteh@ TDRLAWF IRM.com
Cor Charlas L, Phithrick CFRdbrick @rathjewoodward com, Scharsehel, Thomas TScherschel@satawus. com, kwaier@salawus cam,
rike@winwithyoung.com, Cockream, Melissa MCockream@salawus.com

Counseta:

I will schedute my motion so it does not interlere with anyone's Christrnas holiday, However, by deing 20, | nead an agreement on the
documents that have been produced so far. | tand i agree with Adornaey's Philbriek reading of il Bup. Gt. Rule 201(p), nevertheless, the
documents that are producad sre stll subject to both confidantalily and other specific protections. What ia the harm to your clignts’ if the
documents &re held by counsel unlll tha Judge can rule on the issua? | understand that the defendants want to pulilish these on the ED
wabalte agap. The cases | have cilad in my motion, support my position that thay should be held Untl the Court deacides the mattar.

Addittonally, even if your clients are aflowsd 1o viaw thase doctments, | is untiikaly that thay will be allowed by the court to publish them on
their webgite. Further, Discavery has nol “openad” as there are three motions to dismiss pending.

Plaage lef me know If we can have an agresmant 52 1 can sel my motion up for the firal week of January. H thera is no agreemaent, R rmight be
bast if { sel it up an an amargency motion sa thal wa can appear befera the court before Christmas,

Sinceraly,

Michael J, Young

On Dec 13, 2018, at 8:00 AM, Mark Horwitch <MHorwileh g TR AWEIRM.com:= wiote!

Mika | wilk b oud of town duting that last waek in Decamber so please nohce for January, Thank you,

On Dec 12, 2048, at 5:05 PM, Mike Young <esamichashoungi@ynboe coms wrobs:

Atomey Horwilal:

t have not mokoned # up yet. My assocale isforms me that the firsl available dald 15 Oocember 24. 2018, Pecenlar 26, 2018, elg. 1]
have assurances el alt wil comply with nile 201(p), 1 will set this manan up lof the rst week of Janumry. Howaver. wethoul the
agreemarnt, | will hava 1o sat il for the soonest date avalable.

3§ will note that 201 states in part; "Alter belhg netiled, each receiving parly must prometly retum, sequester, of destioy the spegibed
iniormatien and any copies; musl not use o disciose the infermanon unlil the claim s resolvedt.” R toas not aliow an atiomay L make s

o fer owi decisen on whed 15 and what is pot profocied.

Gincerety,

Mighael 4. Young

O Dec 12, 2018, at 3:53 PM. Mark Hoowiteh cMHorwitch @ TORILAWE IRM.Corms wiole,

M. Young,
Have you re-noticed the motion yet?

Mark H. Horwitch

Parther

Tabet DiVito & Rethstein LLC
209 5. LaSalle St., 7th Floor
Chicago, I 60604

Direct Tel: (312) 762-9465
Main Tel: (312) 762-9450
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